out of the seven villages were selected using simple random 
sampling. In the second stage, a simple random sample of 240 
individuals was taken from the three villages selected, using 95% 
confidence level and a margin of error of 6.32% with a standard 
deviation of 0.5. One hundred and seven (107) males and one 
hundred and thirty-three (133) females of ages not less than 
three years were involved in the study. People that were current-
ly taking anti-malaria drugs and those that had treated malaria 
for the last one month were excluded from the study.  

Laboratory Investigations
Venous blood was obtained from each of the 240 participants